
2012 OBRA FINALS PRINEVILLE, OREGON

OPEN FRIDAY
1 Kelsie Miller De Montana Floyd 15.473 105.00$      
2 Tanya Ledbetter Skipper Smooth Luv 15.702 63.00$        
3 Hannah Olheiser Gracees Jewell 16.048 42.00$        
4 Penny Marston Obvious Dignity "Quiz" 16.213
5 Nikki Esbenshade Captain Neon Leon 16.301
6 Kendra Cates Boogies Plan To Win 16.675
7 Marlo Dill Seneca Roan Hancock 16.78

OPEN SATURDAY
1 Penny Marston Obvious Dignity "Quiz" 17.578 108.00$      
2 Tanya Ledbetter Skipper Smooth Luv 17.769 72.00$        
3 Nikki Esbenshade Captain Neon Leon 18.103
4 Kendra Cates Boogies Plan To Win 18.107

Marlo Dill Seneca Roan Hancock 23.466+
Hannah Olheiser Gracees Jewell 23.705+

2500 NOVICE FRIDAY
1 Kimberly Anderson Boons Notice 15.703 88.00$        
2 Taylor Dockins Cody Streke 16.011 66.00$        
3 Vickie Jacobson Spinner 16.333 44.00$        
4 Kristina Gomes Digger 16.341 22.00$        
5 Amanda Burns Sixes High Hand 16.352
6 Dara Moser Peppy San Christy 16.877

Jackie Moe Purrfectly Genuine "Ozzie" 17.095
Jessica Wolkau Some Just Fly 20.971+
Hannah Olheiser Gracees Jewell 21.494+
Brooke Brumley Smooth Jet Bars 21.533+
Courtney Schudel C Four Flashem Caddy 21.601+

2500 NOVICE SATURDAY
1 Kimberly Anderson Boons Notice 17.564 88.00$        
2 Courtney Schudel C Four Flashem Caddy 17.742 66.00$        
3 Jessica Wolkau Some Just Fly 17.759 44.00$        
4 Taylor Dockins Cody Streke 18.122 22.00$        
5 Dara Moser Peppy San Christy 18.714
6 Jackie Moe Purrfectly Genuine "Ozzie" 18.838

Vickie Jacobson Spinner 18.911
Amanda Burns Sixes High Hand 19.016
Kristina Gomes Digger 19.03
Brooke Brumley Smooth Jet Bars 23.985+
Hannah Olheiser Gracees Jewell 24.119+

1000 NOVICE FRIDAY
1 Christy Kruse Sun Peppy 16.281 72.00$        
2 Tana Weston Judge's Silver Bullett 16.611 60.00$        
3 Tamara Scroggs Miss Royal Cash 16.616 51.00$        
4 Jenny Romanick T cee's Reward 16.655 42.00$        
5 Tasha Ballstaedt Shak 'Em Up 17.009 33.00$        
6 Amy Lee Taylor A Big Tease "Spice" 17.055 24.00$        
7 April Vernon Comrade 17.057 18.00$        

Marlo Dill Mr. RC Wilson 17.068
Julia Lester Misty Kash King 17.145



Kenna West Peachy Keen Belle "Bella" 17.191
LeAnne Mulrony Kippys Got Class 17.312
Cathy McCallister Boogies Danjur 17.373
Kathy Miller Shugar Smacked "Fiddle" 17.468
Angela Stevenson Quincy's Lovely Candy "Sequoia" 17.474
Shelby Lovejoy Dr. Pepper Col 17.521
Katie Hardin My Biankus has a Hemi 17.554
Tracee Sallee Taken A shortcut 18.079
Tina Dickson Hancocks Candyman 18.144
Tracee Sallee Maybey Sadies A Lady 18.368
Sally Erickson Watchum Dash "Steel" 28.161+

1000 NOVICE SATURDAY
1 April Vernon Comrade 18.419 72.00$        
2 Marlo Dill Mr. RC Wilson 18.53 60.00$        
3 Amy Lee Taylor A Big Tease "Spice" 18.592 51.00$        
4 Tasha Ballstaedt Shak 'Em Up 18.684 42.00$        
5 Shelby Lovejoy Dr. Pepper Col 18.834 33.00$        
6 Tracee Sallee Taken A shortcut 18.974 24.00$        
7 Kenna West Peachy Keen Belle "Bella" 19.057 18.00$        

Tracee Sallee Maybey Sadies A Lady 19.117
Tamara Scroggs Miss Royal Cash 19.152
Julia Lester Misty Kash King 19.214
Cathy McCallister Boogies Danjur 19.278
Sally Erickson Watchum Dash "Steel" 19.291
Christy Kruse Sun Peppy 19.365
Angela Stevenson Quincy's Lovely Candy "Sequoia" 20.163
Katie Hardin My Biankus has a Hemi 20.166
Tana Weston Judge's Silver Bullett 20.182
Jenny Romanick T cee's Reward 20.322
Tina Dickson Hancocks Candyman 20.388
LeAnne Mulrony Kippys Got Class 20.857
Kathy Miller Shugar Smacked "Fiddle" 21.659

1D FRIDAY
1 Kelsie Miller De Montana Floyd 15.473 418.00$      
2 Kelsie Miller Bridle Bit Riley 15.601 342.00$      
3 Tanya Ledbetter Skipper Smooth Luv 15.702 254.00$      
4 Kimberly Anderson Boons Notice 15.703 165.00$      
5 Jaymie Leach Tiza Biankus 15.871 89.00$        
6 Jamie Sutter Ezera Brooks 15.954

2D FRIDAY
1 Taylor Dockins Cody Streke 16.011 376.00$      
2 Hannah Olheiser Gracees Jewell 16.048 308.00$      
3 Ashley Nash MS Dritt Wheats 16.062 228.00$      
4 Bailey Beall Cole Hand Cash 16.077 148.00$      
5 Mary McDole Little Lena's Gem 16.087 80.00$        
6 Tiana Hallauer Easy Streakin Annie 16.122

Chase Collar Heza Freckles Chexx 16.132
Melissa Roll THR Watch Me Perk 16.144
Trish McCoin Cracker 16.147
Nikki Esbenshade Mair Jordan 16.165
Kym Van Bergen RA Peddie Cash 16.191
Penny Marston Obvious Dignity "Quiz" 16.213
Cindi Holland Judge Judy Cash 16.235



Christy Kruse Sun Peppy 16.281
Nikki Esbenshade Captain Neon Leon 16.301
Cathy McCallister Hellbent Biankus 16.309
Vickie Jacobson Spinner 16.333
Amanda Burns Sixes High Hand 16.352
Janci Hannen Made In China 16.4
Crystal Hartwig Hot Rodding Beau 16.435
Christy Kruse Shine and Slyde 16.439

3D FRIDAY
1 Kristina Gomes Grey 16.559 321.00$      
2 Tana Weston Judge's Silver Bullett 16.611 262.00$      
3 Kandi Hansen Turbo Look 16.615 194.00$      
4 Sandee Foster Miss Streakanova 16.627 126.00$      
5 Lisa Putnam Isle Go Salute 16.642 68.00$        
6 Kendra Cates Boogies Plan To Win 16.675

Lindsey Griffin Ima Circuit Judge 16.743
Tonya Bender Razzle Power Impress 16.762
Marlo Dill Seneca Roan Hancock 16.78
Tana Weston Flyer 16.789
Bailey Van Cleave She's Docs San Badger 16.842
Rachelle Smith Sugar 16.873
Dara Moser Peppy San Christy 16.877
Mare Walsh LFucantseeme "Chief" 16.881
Kandi Hansen Yankee Dollars 16.936
Jennifer Robinson Fezz 16.954
Kendra Cates Jades Dunnit Two 16.965

4D FRIDAY
1 Jennifer Allen Cooter 16.987 279.00$      
2 Lee Ann Olheiser Gracee Cat Bars 17.000 228.00$      
3 Marlo Dill Mr. RC Wilson 17.068 169.00$      
4 Jackie Moe Purrfectly Genuine "Ozzie" 17.095 110.00$      
5 Catylynn Duff Streaks Two A Jack 17.115 59.00$        
6 Sheela Deskins Kit's Sum Total 17.129

Kenna West Peachy Keen Belle "Bella" 17.191
Kym Van Bergen CPR First Quest 17.229
Christy Kruse Shine and Dash 17.268
Lori Hammack JJ Blue Laurie 17.269
Kendal Daiger Amigo 17.287
LeAnne Mulrony Kippys Got Class 17.312
Cathy McCallister Boogies Danjur 17.373
Chris Nelson Docs Lottagold Olena 17.455
Courtney Thayer Meg 17.457
Kathy Miller Shugar Smacked "Fiddle" 17.468
Shelby Lovejoy Dr. Pepper Col 17.521
Tina Bolton Red Fire Water Bug (Gracie) 17.531
Katie Hardin My Biankus has a Hemi 17.554
Jody Best Codys Lightning Chex 17.68
Raylynn Anderson Playboys Peter Pan 17.739
Karen Richter Fame Ta Cash 17.877
Shawna McVea Hez Supper Special 17.878
Jordan Bender DS Sweet Lady Bar 17.933
Tracee Sallee Taken A shortcut 18.079
Tina Dickson Hancocks Candyman 18.144
Jackie Hamper Easy N Mr. Bill 18.241
Tracee Sallee Maybey Sadies A Lady 18.368
Carley Pewonka Beauties Poco Deck "Patches" 18.838



Shawna Leslie Flashem First 18.996
Cindy Casey Bieber's Doc John 19.037
Carrie Corbett On-Que 20.476
Jessica Wolkau Some Just Fly 20.971
Courtney Schudel C Four Flashem Caddy 21.601
Sally Erickson Watchum Dash "Steel" 928.161
Janci Hannen Chico 99.99
Patsy Hayes Breezy 916.614
Wendy Chancellor Tad 917.863
Heather Fitz-Gustafson Treasure Hunter 918.228
Carla Bridges Absolute Peppa 999.99
Jill Fargher Some Kinda Bully 999.99

1D SATURDAY
1 Kimberly Anderson Boons Notice 17.564 412.00$      
2 Penny Marston Obvious Dignity "Quiz" 17.578 337.00$      
3 Melissa Roll THR Watch Me Perk 17.68 250.00$      
4 Courtney Schudel C Four Flashem Caddy 17.742 162.00$      
5 Jessica Wolkau Some Just Fly 17.759 87.00$        
6 Tanya Ledbetter Skipper Smooth Luv 17.769
7 Jaymie Leach Tiza Biankus 17.832
8 Cindi Holland Judge Judy Cash 17.918
9 Chase Collar Heza Freckles Chexx 17.942

10 Nikki Esbenshade Mair Jordan 17.974

2D SATURDAY
1 Trish McCoin Cracker 18.089 371.00$      
2 Nikki Esbenshade Captain Neon Leon 18.103 304.00$      
3 Ashley Nash MS Dritt Wheats 18.106 225.00$      
4 Kendra Cates Boogies Plan To Win 18.107 146.00$      
5 Taylor Dockins Cody Streke 18.122 79.00$        
6 Bailey Beall Justa Missin 18.202
7 Janci Hannen Chico 18.225
8 Cathy McCallister Hellbent Biankus 18.245
9 Bailey Van Cleave She's Docs San Badger 18.279

10 Mare Walsh LFucantseeme "Chief" 18.307
11 Carla Bridges Absolute Peppa 18.345
12 Lee Ann Olheiser Gracee Cat Bars 18.35
13 Crystal Hartwig Hot Rodding Beau 18.364
14 Christy Kruse Shine and Slyde 18.443
15 Kendra Cates Jades Dunnit Two 18.491
16 Patsy Hayes Breezy 18.507
17 Jamie Sutter Ezera Brooks 18.521
18 Marlo Dill Mr. RC Wilson 18.53

3D SATURDAY
1 Tina Bolton Red Fire Water Bug (Gracie) 18.61 316.00$      
2 Kym Van Bergen CPR First Quest 18.643 259.00$      
3 Dara Moser Peppy San Christy 18.714 192.00$      
4 Heather Fitz-Gustafson Treasure Hunter 18.755 125.00$      
5 Kristina Gomes Grey 18.789 67.00$        
6 Jennifer Allen Cooter 18.812
7 Shelby Lovejoy Dr. Pepper Col 18.834
8 Jackie Moe Purrfectly Genuine "Ozzie" 18.838
9 Chris Nelson Docs Lottagold Olena 18.866

10 Lisa Putnam Isle Go Salute 18.873
11 Wendy Chancellor Tad 18.899



12 Vickie Jacobson Spinner 18.911
13 Kendal Daiger Amigo 18.928
14 Tracee Sallee Taken A shortcut 18.974
15 Rachelle Smith Sugar 19.015
16 Amanda Burns Sixes High Hand 19.016
17 Mary McDole Little Lena's Gem 19.038
18 Kenna West Peachy Keen Belle "Bella" 19.057
19 Tracee Sallee Maybey Sadies A Lady 19.117
20 Jody Best Codys Lightning Chex 19.137
21 Kandi Hansen Yankee Dollars 19.187
22 Janci Hannen Made In China 19.192
23 Lori Hammack JJ Blue Laurie 19.198
24 Sheela Deskins Kit's Sum Total 19.218
25 Courtney Thayer Meg 19.253
26 Cathy McCallister Boogies Danjur 19.278
27 Sally Erickson Watchum Dash "Steel" 19.291
28 Tana Weston Flyer 19.334
29 Christy Kruse Sun Peppy 19.365
30 Catylynn Duff Streaks Two A Jack 19.398
31 Carley Pewonka Beauties Poco Deck "Patches" 19.487

4D SATURDAY
1 Kandi Hansen Turbo Look 19.657 275.00$      
2 Christy Kruse Shine and Dash 19.815 225.00$      
3 Cindy Casey Bieber's Doc John 19.912 167.00$      
4 Jackie Hamper Easy N Mr. Bill 19.987 108.00$      
5 Lindsey Griffin Ima Circuit Judge 20.003 58.00$        
6 Karen Richter Fame Ta Cash 20.133

Raylynn Anderson Playboys Peter Pan 20.156
Katie Hardin My Biankus has a Hemi 20.166
Tana Weston Judge's Silver Bullett 20.182
Carrie Corbett On-Que 20.325
Tina Dickson Hancocks Candyman 20.388
Jordan Bender DS Sweet Lady Bar 20.423
LeAnne Mulrony Kippys Got Class 20.857
Sandee Foster Miss Streakanova 20.971
Jill Fargher Some Kinda Bully 21.144
Shawna Leslie Flashem First 21.337
Kathy Miller Shugar Smacked "Fiddle" 21.659
Jennifer Robinson Fezz 21.783
Marlo Dill Seneca Roan Hancock 923.466
Hannah Olheiser Gracees Jewell 923.705
Tiana Hallauer Easy Streakin Annie 23.845
Tonya Bender Razzle Power Impress 918.879
Kym Van Bergen RA Peddie Cash 919.142
Shawna McVea Hez Supper Special 925.571

JUNIOR FRIDAY
1 Kennedy Buckner Super Red Sox 16.117 75.00$        
2 Carley Pewonka Beauties Poco Deck "Patches" 16.594 45.00$        
3 Ronnie Sappington Quincy 17.037 30.00$        
4 Bailey Van Cleave She's Docs San Badger 17.202
5 Catylynn Duff Streaks Two A Jack 17.287
6 Jordan Bender DS Sweet Lady Bar 17.999

Aspen Tittle Stylin in Tuff Stuff 18.633
Gracie Garthwaite Blazin Biankus 26.721
Tori Weston Jazz 28.046
Carley Pewonka Little Miss Fancy Pants "Fancy" 99.99



JUNIOR SATURDAY
1 Gracie Garthwaite Blazin Biankus 17.92 75.00$        
2 Kennedy Buckner Super Red Sox 17.956 45.00$        
3 Bailey Van Cleave She's Docs San Badger 18.279 30.00$        
4 Ronnie Sappington Quincy 19.193
5 Catylynn Duff Streaks Two A Jack 19.398
6 Carley Pewonka Little Miss Fancy Pants "Fancy" 19.472

Carley Pewonka Beauties Poco Deck "Patches" 19.487
Aspen Tittle Stylin in Tuff Stuff 19.747
Jordan Bender DS Sweet Lady Bar 20.68
Tori Weston Jazz 21.26

PEE WEE FRIDAY
1 Claire Bender Shez Sky Dancer 17.537 60.00$        
2 Ahlee Rhinehart Berties Sugar Daddy 17.778 36.00$        
3 Stormy Griffin Duke 19.064 24.00$        
4 Skye Miller A Short Nite "Shorty" 26.643
5 Coltin Miller Pete 28.493
6 Taylor Jo Sherman Rocket Ship 40.837

Caden Griffin 50.234

PEE WEE SATURDAY
1 Claire Bender Shez Sky Dancer 20.246 54.00$        
2 Ahlee Rhinehart Berties Sugar Daddy 21.209 36.00$        
3 Taylor Jo Sherman Rocket Ship 47.081

Stormy Griffin Duke 999.99

FUTURITY FRIDAY
1 Cheyenne Westwood Scotch Blue label 16.741
2 Cindi Holland Famed By A French Guy 17.988

FUTURITY SATURDAY
Cheyenne Westwood Scotch Blue label 999.999


